
SR. 

No. 

-1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

BHAGWANTRAO ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, ETAPALLI 
DISTRICT GADCHIROLI 

ANNUAL PLANNING 

Total Days in Year 

ACADEMIC CALENDER 

College Starts From 

Total Working Days in Year 

Total Sundays in Year 

SESSION 2018-19 

Total Holidays in Year 

Medical Test 

Oral Test - 1 Semester 

Particulars 

Oral Test � 2d Semester 

Unit Test - 1 Semester 

Unit Test- 2nd Semester 

Other Activities 

College Programme 

Physical Efficiency Test 

Seminars, Conference, Workshop 

Teaching Periods - 1* Semester 

Asst. Professor Leave 

Teaching Périods - 2nd Semester 

Winter Holidays (29/10/2018 to 28/11/2018) 

Summer Holidays (01/05/2019 to 15/06/2019) 

Days 

365 

15/06/2018 

287 

53 

25 

04 

05 

08 

08 

03 

03 

14 

04 

04 

75 

75 

10 

30 

45 

Príncdpal 
Bhagwantrao Arts & Science 

College, Etapalli Dist.Gadchiro M 



GONDWANA NIVERSITY,GADCHIROLI 

MD.c.ROAD, COMPLE,GADCHIROLI,DIST CADCHROLI442603 (Acad..Landltne No.) T132- 223323 

Date: 27/04/2018 0/GUGJACa,/A.C./66/18 

(ACADEMIC SECTION) 

It is notified for general information of all the University conducted/constituent/affiliated Colleges and Post-Graduate Teaching 
Departnent of the University that the Academic Calendar for the session 2018-19 will bé aunder: 

1.Terms & Vaçation 

Minimum instruction days per semester are: 

2. Admsstons 

ACADEMIGCALENDAR 

Sermester I 

Semester II 
Total 

Notification 

Flrst Term (0dd sémesters) 
Diwali Holidays /Wintër Vacatton 
Second Term (Even semesters) 
Summer Vacation 

a) Last date of admisslon 
(Pirst term odd sem) 

A) ACADEMIC CALENDAR FORTHE CORSES cONDUÇTED AS PER "SEMESTÈR" PATTERN FOR 
SESSION 2018-2019 

b) Last date,for Admission with prior 
permission.of the Vice-Chancellor 

3:Last date ofsubmission of 
Enrollment forms tothe untverstty 

90 days/ for professtonal 
courses as mentioned by 

Central admission procesS. 
90 days 

180 days 

: 15-06-2018 to 27-10-2018 
:29-10-2018 to 28-11-2018 

29-11-2018 to 30-04-2019 
01-05-2019 to 15-06-2019 

: 06-08-2018 
: 27-08-2018 

: 14-09-2018 
For centralized. ad1mission last 
date of enrollmentshall be 15 
days from the last:date of 
admissions, as notthed by 
competent authority. 



S. 
: No. 

2 

Facülty 

B.SC: OLD 

B.SC.CECS 

FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
Sernester 

IJ 

III 

VI 

WINTER 2018 

6.. Summer: Semester Examns. 

Start Exam 

Last date for receiptofexams. forms 

8/10/2018 

9/10/2018 

8/10/2018. 

9/10/2018 

8/10/2018 

9/10/2018.1 

8/\0/2018 

9/1072018 

5.Cotnnencemeit of Summer Semester Exam:. 

B/10/2018 

) Regular students 
b) cidEx-studentsExternalstudents 
) Ex-Students of imihediately 
previous Examination 

End Exam 

211/2018 

23 11:2018 

2111/2018 

23 1 i/2018 

21 11/2018 

23/1 1/2018 

21/11/2018 

23/11/2018 

21/1 1/2018 

08-04-2019 

08-03-2019 
08-03-2019 

s08-03-2019 

Result 

Within 45 days 
from thë end of 
exam. dates. 

in case if any result/revaluation result 
is deciared after 08-03-2019, last date 

ofreceipt of exam form shall be 7days 

from the date of:declaration of the said 
result 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

