BHAGWANTRAO ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, ETAPALLI DISTRICT GADCHIROLI ANNUAL PLANNING ACADEMIC CALENDER SESSION 2018-19

SR. No.	Particulars	Days
1	Total Days in Year	365
2	College Starts From	15/06/2018
3	Total Working Days in Year	287
4	Total Sundays in Year	53
5	Total Holidays in Year	25
6	Oral Test - 1 st Semester	04
7	Oral Test – 2 nd Semester	05
8	Unit Test – 1 st Semester	08
9	Unit Test – 2 nd Semester	08
10	Medical Test	03
11	Physical Efficiency Test	03
12	College Programme	14
13	Seminars, Conference, Workshop	04
14	Other Activities	04
15	Teaching Periods – 1 st Semester	75
16	Teaching Periods – 2 nd Semester	75
17	Asst. Professor Leave	10
18	Winter Holidays (29/10/2018 to 28/11/2018)	30
19	Summer Holidays (01/05/2019 to 15/06/2019)	45

Principal
Bhagwantrao Arts & Science
College, Etapalli Dist. Gadchiroli

GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(ACADEMIC SECTION)

M.I.D.C.ROAD, COMPLEX, GADCHIROLI, DIST GADCHIROLI -442605 (Acad...Landline No.) 7132-223323

No./GUG/Aca./A.C./66/18

Date: 27/04/2018

Notification

It is notified for general information of all the University conducted/constituent/affiliated colleges and Post-Graduate Teaching Department of the University that the Academic Calendar for the session_2018-19 will be a under:-

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Minimum instruction days per semester are:

Semester I	90 days/ for professional	
	courses as mentioned by Central admission process.	
Semester II	90 days	
Total	180 days	
Iotal	180 days	

A) ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE COURSES CONDUCTED AS PER "SEMESTER" PATTERN FOR SESSION 2018-2019

1. Terms & Vacation

First Term (Odd semesters)
Diwall Holidays /Winter Vacation
Second Term (Even semesters)
Summer Vacation

: 15-06-2018 to 27-10-2018 : 29-10-2018 to 28-11-2018 : 29-11-2018 to 30-04-2019 : 01-05-2019 to 15-06-2019

2. Admissions

a) Last date of admission (First term odd sem)

: 06-08-2018 : 27-08-2018

b) Last date for Admission with prior permission of the Vice-Chancellor

3. Last date of submission of Euroliment forms to the university

: 14-09-2018

For centralized admission last date of enrollment shall be 15 days from the last date of admissions, as notified by competent authority.

WINTER 2018 FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Sr. No.	Faculty	Semester	Start Exam	End Exam	Result
1	B.SC. OLD	I	8/10/2018	21/11/2018	Within 45 days from the end of
2		II .	9/10/2018	23/11/2018	exam. dates.
3		Ш	8/10/2018	21/11/2018	
4		IV	9/10/2018	23/11/2018	
\$		V	8/10/2018	21/11/2018	
6		VI	9/10/2018	23/11/2018	
1	B.SC. CBCS	I	8/10/2018	21/11/2018	

2		9/10/2018	23/11/2018	
3	III -	8/10/2018	21/11/2018	
		1		

5. Commencement of Summer Semester Exam.

: 08-04-2019

6. Summer Semester Exams.

Last date for receipt of exams. forms

- a) Regular students
- b) Old Ex-students/External students
- c) Ex-Students of immediately previous Examination

: 08-03-2019

: 08-03-2019

: **08-03-2019**

in case if any result/revaluation result is declared after 08-03-2019, last date of receipt of exam form shall be 7 days from the date of declaration of the said result